FOR_Frascati2002/2007/2015-CRDC2020_Comparison

Frascati Code

Frascati 2002 & 2007

1 Natural Sciences

2 Engineering and Technology
3 Medical and Health Sciences
4 Agricultural Sciences

5 Social Sciences

6 Humanities

Frascati 2015

Natural sciences

Engineering and technology
Medical and health sciences
Agricultural and veterinary sciences
Social sciences

Humanities and the arts

CRDC 2020

Natural sciences

Engineering and technology
Medical, health and life sciences
Agricultural and veterinary sciences
Social sciences

Humanities and the arts

Division

CRDC Code

RDF10
RDF20-21
RDF30
RDF40
RDF50
RDF60


http://unstats.un.org/unsd/EconStatKB/Attachment332.aspx?AttachmentType=1
http://unstats.un.org/unsd/EconStatKB/Attachment332.aspx?AttachmentType=1
https://www.oecd.org/sti/inno/frascati-manual.htm
https://www.statcan.gc.ca/en/subjects/standard/crdc/2020v1/introduction#_FOR_Classification
https://www.statcan.gc.ca/en/subjects/standard/crdc/2020v1/introduction#_FOR_Classification

Frascati 2002

1.1 Mathematics and computer sciences

1.2 Physical sciences

1.3 Chemical sciences

1.4 Earth and related environmental sciences
1.5 Biological sciences

2.1 Civil engineering

2.2 Electrical engineering, electronics

2.3 Other engineering sciences

3.1 Basic medicine
3.2 Clinical medicine
3.3 Health sciences

4.1 Agriculture, forestry, fisheries and allied sciences

4.2 Veterinary medicine

5.1 Psychology

5.2 Economics
5.3 Educational sciences

5.4 Other social sciences
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Frascati 2007

1.1 Mathematics

1.2 Computer and information sciences

1.3 Physical sciences

1.4 Chemical sciences

1.5 Earth and related environmental sciences
1.6 Biological sciences

1.7 Other natural sciences

2.1 Civil engineering

2.2 Electrical engineering, electronic
engineering, information engineering

2.3 Mechanical engineering
2.3 Mechanical engineering
2.4 Chemical engineering

2.5 Materials engineering
2.6 Medical engineering

2.7 Environmental engineering

2.8 Environmental biotechnology

2.9 Industrial Biotechnology

2.10 Nano-technology

2.11 Other engineering and technologies

3.1 Basic medicine

3.2 Clinical medicine

3.3 Health sciences

3.4 Health biotechnology

3.5 Other medical sciences

4.1 Agriculture, forestry, and fisheries
4.2 Animal and dairy science

4.3 Veterinary science

4.4 Agricultural biotechnology
4.5 Other agricultural sciences
5.1 Psychology

5.2 Economics and business
5.3 Educational sciences

5.4 Sociology

Erascati 2015

Mathematics

Computer and information sciences
Physical sciences

Chemical sciences

Earth and related environmental sciences
Biological sciences

Other natural sciences

Civil engineering
Electrical engineering, electronic
engineering, information engineering

Mechanical engineering
Mechanical engineering
Chemical engineering

Materials engineering
Medical engineering

Environmental engineering
Environmental biotechnology
Industrial biotechnology
Nano-technology

Other engineering and technologies

Basic medicine

Clinical medicine

Health sciences

Medical biotechnology

Other medical science
Agriculture, forestry, and fisheries
Animal and dairy science
Veterinary science

Agricultural biotechnology
Other agricultural sciences
Psychology and cognitive sciences

Economics and business
Education

Sociology

CRDC 2020

Mathematics and statistics

Computer and information sciences
Physical sciences

Chemical sciences

Earth and related environmental sciences
Biological sciences

Other natural sciences

Civil engineering, maritime engineering,
transport engineering, and mining engineering

Electrical engineering, computer engineering,
and information engineering

Industrial, systems and processes engineering
Mechanical engineering
Chemical engineering

Materials engineering and resources
engineering

Medical and biomedical engineering

Environmental engineering and related
engineering

Environmental biotechnology
Industrial biotechnology
Nano-technology

Other engineering and technologies

Basic medicine and life sciences
Clinical medicine

Health sciences

Medical biotechnology

Other medical sciences
Agriculture, forestry, and fisheries
Animal and dairy sciences
Veterinary sciences

Agricultural biotechnology and food sciences
Other agricultural sciences
Psychology and cognitive sciences

Economics and business administration
Education

Sociology and related studies

CRDC Code

RDF101
RDF102
RDF103
RDF104
RDF105
RDF106
RDF107

RDF201

RDF203

RDF202
RDF204
RDF205

RDF206
RDF207

RDF208
RDF209
RDF210
RDF211
RDF212

RDF301
RDF302
RDF303
RDF304
RDF305
RDF401
RDF402
RDF403

RDF404
RDF405
RDF501

RDF502
RDF503

RDF504

Notes to CRDC-Frascati 2015
comparison

Difference in the title with addition of
‘statistics’ in the CRDC

Difference in the title with addition of
‘'maritime engineering, transport
engineering, and mining engineering' in
the CRDC

CRDC identifies this category as
important for Canada and necessity to
elevate at the Frascati second level
classification. Though, the category is
part of Mechanical engineering in the
Frascati Manual 2015

Difference in the title with addition of
‘resources engineering' in the CRDC
Difference in the title with addition of
‘biomedical’ in the CRDC

Difference in the title with addition of 'and
related engineering' in the CRDC

Difference in the title with addition of 'and
life sciences' in the CRDC

Difference in the title with addition of 'and
food sciences' in the CRDC

Difference in the title with addition of
‘administration' in the CRDC

Difference in the title with addition of 'and
related studies' in the CRDC


http://unstats.un.org/unsd/EconStatKB/Attachment332.aspx?AttachmentType=1
http://unstats.un.org/unsd/EconStatKB/Attachment332.aspx?AttachmentType=1
https://www.oecd.org/sti/inno/frascati-manual.htm
https://www.statcan.gc.ca/en/subjects/standard/crdc/2020v1/introduction#_Relationship_with_relevant
https://www.statcan.gc.ca/en/subjects/standard/crdc/2020v1/introduction#_Relationship_with_relevant
https://www.statcan.gc.ca/en/subjects/standard/crdc/2020v1/introduction#_Relationship_with_relevant
https://www.statcan.gc.ca/en/subjects/standard/crdc/2020v1/introduction#_Relationship_with_relevant
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6.1 History
6.2 Languages and literature

6.3 Other humanities

5.5 Law

5.6 Political Science

5.7 Social and economic geography
5.8 Media and communications

5.9 Other social sciences

6.1 History and archaeology
6.2 Languages and literature

6.3 Philosophy, ethics and religion

6.4 Art (arts, history of arts, performing arts,
music)

6.5 Other humanities

Law

Political science

Social and economic geography
Media and communications
Other social sciences

History and archaeology
Languages and literature

Philosophy, ethics and religion

Arts (arts, history of arts, performing arts,
music)

Other humanities

Law and legal practice

Political science and policy administration
Social and economic geography

Media and communications

Other social sciences

History, archaeology and related studies
Languages and literature

Philosophy

Arts (arts, history of arts, performing arts,
music), architecture and design

Other humanities

RDF505

RDF506
RDF507
RDF508
RDF509

RDF601
RDF602

RDF603

RDF604
RDF605

Difference in the title with addition of 'and
policy administration' in the CRDC

Difference in the title with addition of 'and
related studies' in the CRDC

Difference in the title with the removal of
‘ethics and religion' in the CRDC; these
words were added in the definition of the
category

Difference in the title with addition of
‘architecture and design' in the CRDC

Group
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