Frascati Code	Frascati 2002 & 2007	Frascati 2015	CRDC 2020	CRDC Code
1	Natural Sciences	Natural sciences	Natural sciences	RDF10
2	Engineering and Technology	Engineering and technology	Engineering and technology	RDF20-21
3	Medical and Health Sciences	Medical and health sciences	Medical, health and life sciences	RDF30
4	Agricultural Sciences	Agricultural and veterinary sciences	Agricultural and veterinary sciences	RDF40
5	Social Sciences	Social sciences	Social sciences	RDF50
6	Humanities	Humanities and the arts	Humanities and the arts	RDF60

Frascati 2002	Frascati 2007	Frascati 2015	CRDC 2020	CRDC Code	Notes to CRDC-Frascati 2015 comparison
1.1 Mathematics and computer sciences	1.1 Mathematics	Mathematics	Mathematics and statistics	RDF101	Difference in the title with addition of 'statistics' in the CRDC
1.2 Physical sciences	1.2 Computer and information sciences	Computer and information sciences	Computer and information sciences	RDF102	
1.3 Chemical sciences	1.3 Physical sciences	Physical sciences	Physical sciences	RDF103	
1.4 Earth and related environmental sciences	1.4 Chemical sciences	Chemical sciences	Chemical sciences	RDF104	
1.5 Biological sciences	1.5 Earth and related environmental sciences	Earth and related environmental sciences	Earth and related environmental sciences	RDF105	
	1.6 Biological sciences	Biological sciences	Biological sciences	RDF106	
	1.7 Other natural sciences	Other natural sciences	Other natural sciences	RDF107	
2.1 Civil engineering	2.1 Civil engineering	Civil engineering	Civil engineering, maritime engineering, transport engineering, and mining engineering	RDF201	Difference in the title with addition of 'maritime engineering, transport engineering, and mining engineering' in the CRDC
2.2 Electrical engineering, electronics	2.2 Electrical engineering, electronic engineering, information engineering	Electrical engineering, electronic engineering, information engineering	Electrical engineering, computer engineering, and information engineering	RDF203	
2.3 Other engineering sciences	2.3 Mechanical engineering	Mechanical engineering	Industrial, systems and processes engineering	RDF202	CRDC identifies this category as important for Canada and necessity to elevate at the Frascati second level classification. Though, the category is part of Mechanical engineering in the Frascati Manual 2015
	2.3 Mechanical engineering	Mechanical engineering	Mechanical engineering	RDF204	
	2.4 Chemical engineering	Chemical engineering	Chemical engineering	RDF205	
	2.5 Materials engineering	Materials engineering	Materials engineering and resources engineering	RDF206	Difference in the title with addition of 'resources engineering' in the CRDC
	O.C. Madical anningering	Madical anning suite	Madical and binaradical againstatic	DDE207	Difference in the title with addition of
	2.6 Medical engineering	Medical engineering	Medical and biomedical engineering  Environmental engineering and related	RDF207	'biomedical' in the CRDC  Difference in the title with addition of 'and
	2.7 Environmental engineering	Environmental engineering	engineering	RDF208	related engineering' in the CRDC
	2.8 Environmental biotechnology	Environmental biotechnology	Environmental biotechnology	RDF209	
	2.9 Industrial Biotechnology	Industrial biotechnology	Industrial biotechnology	RDF210	
	2.10 Nano-technology	Nano-technology	Nano-technology	RDF211	
	2.11 Other engineering and technologies	Other engineering and technologies	Other engineering and technologies	RDF212	
3.1 Basic medicine	3.1 Basic medicine	Basic medicine	Basic medicine and life sciences	RDF301	Difference in the title with addition of 'and life sciences' in the CRDC
3.2 Clinical medicine	3.2 Clinical medicine	Clinical medicine	Clinical medicine	RDF302	
3.3 Health sciences	3.3 Health sciences	Health sciences	Health sciences	RDF303	
	3.4 Health biotechnology	Medical biotechnology	Medical biotechnology	RDF304	
	3.5 Other medical sciences	Other medical science	Other medical sciences	RDF305	
4.1 Agriculture, forestry, fisheries and allied sciences	4.1 Agriculture, forestry, and fisheries	Agriculture, forestry, and fisheries	Agriculture, forestry, and fisheries	RDF401	
4.2 Veterinary medicine	4.2 Animal and dairy science	Animal and dairy science	Animal and dairy sciences	RDF402	
	4.3 Veterinary science	Veterinary science	Veterinary sciences	RDF403	
	4.4 Agricultural biotechnology	Agricultural biotechnology	Agricultural biotechnology and food sciences	RDF404	Difference in the title with addition of 'and food sciences' in the CRDC
	4.5 Other agricultural sciences	Other agricultural sciences	Other agricultural sciences	RDF405	
5.1 Psychology	5.1 Psychology	Psychology and cognitive sciences	Psychology and cognitive sciences	RDF501	
5.2 Economics	5.2 Economics and business	Economics and business	Economics and business administration	RDF502	Difference in the title with addition of 'administration' in the CRDC
5.3 Educational sciences	5.3 Educational sciences	Education	Education	RDF503	
5.4 Other social sciences	5.4 Sociology	Sociology	Sociology and related studies	RDF504	Difference in the title with addition of 'and related studies' in the CRDC

	5.5 Law	Law	Law and legal practice	RDF505	
	5.6 Political Science	Political science	Political science and policy administration	RDF506	Difference in the title with addition of 'and policy administration' in the CRDC
	5.7 Social and economic geography	Social and economic geography	Social and economic geography	RDF507	
	5.8 Media and communications	Media and communications	Media and communications	RDF508	
	5.9 Other social sciences	Other social sciences	Other social sciences	RDF509	
6.1 History	6.1 History and archaeology	History and archaeology	History, archaeology and related studies	RDF601	Difference in the title with addition of 'and related studies' in the CRDC
6.2 Languages and literature	6.2 Languages and literature	Languages and literature	Languages and literature	RDF602	
6.3 Other humanities	6.3 Philosophy, ethics and religion	Philosophy, ethics and religion	Philosophy	RDF603	Difference in the title with the removal of 'ethics and religion' in the CRDC; these words were added in the definition of the category
	6.4 Art (arts, history of arts, performing arts, music)	Arts (arts, history of arts, performing arts, music)	Arts (arts, history of arts, performing arts, music), architecture and design	RDF604	Difference in the title with addition of 'architecture and design' in the CRDC
	6.5 Other humanities	Other humanities	Other humanities	RDF605	